e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 528396 < W 528396 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
: 1528396 — 1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - W ! W W W W [ 528346 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET| /- g%
| N 1 1 1 1 1 1338705 3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528396 —2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o %3
| 1528396 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUCUS CARRIER v
: 7— 1528396 — | A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS ‘ 1
| 7— 1528396 —2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | | - -
: 7— 1528396 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS | 37 - ; ; ; ; ; ; 2?5%425 zégﬁgléiilyfiﬁﬁiﬁjwr E;
| 7 1528396 =7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT NE M *’ | 65 | D
|
|
| 64
| N 1 1 1 1 1 3180310 SCR,SKT SET (MEXE) RAM 63
| CRIMP DATA YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECS | 62
| TERMINAL NAME: 1.SMM YESC SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL el 22|22 ]| < 1 —18024-5 oCR, BHC (MaX25) DRAG o1
| N 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR,BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: CRIMP olZE yee RANGE N I T N A T 5—18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 58
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 INJ = 1.50mm® — 2.00mm? 59
| g INSUL | 3.B8 [.145 IN] 0 310 MAX [L122 1IN MAX] /4 — 1 1 1 1 1 985575 3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 5
| z N 1 1 1 1 1 1338685 PAWL, FEED 56
| - WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION .. =
: § R L S e B e e Bl e 41 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 180248 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54

=] — - ’ * ————
| g
| = TERMINAL = = FEED 53
: % APPL SPEC VPES 72-WT10-2370-2 - @%%@ 11.43 [.450 IN] — 1 ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3YHOLD DOWN 50
| S — 1 ] ] ] ] 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| =

o N 1 w w w w 5307532 SPACER, TONKER 50
| —~ TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: 2 ; N 1 ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: : AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN - 1.10mm REF [.043 INI S A T e I AL M 15386/57] CAM, PRE FEED 30 E 40 mm ST | 48

" — | — ] ] — ] 13386766 CAM, FOST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| = 1572467 71 TE-4105-02 15724681 T15EBE-3033-40 —
| T — 1 1 1 1 1 1320999 3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
| - - - - - N 1 1 1 1 1 6590197 | PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - N 1 1 1 1 1 1338660 RAM 44
I - - - - - A ~EF 23| ¢

2
| - - - - - 42
|
| - - - - - = N 1 1 1 1 1 218024 6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
|
' - - - - i ° () E
| g N 1 1 1 1 1 630125 | SHIM SUBASSY 39
| W1RE - -
: =0 . o S ] e e e s
| mm* AWG F @ © 5 36
| 2.00mm? 1. 60 +0.05 [.0B3 +.002 INI B 4 =
|
| 1.50mm* /B 1.43 20.05 [.056 £.002 INIJ C 7 @ ] 1 1 ] ] ] 1320934 3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| _ _ _ 2l 212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
: B - - - y, N 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |
| v @ -/ 3/ 3] 31 3] 3]S3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12) MOUNT BLOCK | 31
: - - B @ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@mﬁ” N 1 1 1 1 1 1320908 2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| e - - - ||ll" N 1 1 1 1 1 16330738 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| 59 _ _ - 4 ‘ @ (22@ A - | 1 ] ] ] ] 1-455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| §§ - B - S -~ 22221212 1222840 SPRING, DRAG 27
| S f N 1 1 1 1 1 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
: _ _ _ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - —- 1 1 1 1 | 1320928 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: © - - - N 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| g - B - ‘i’ =T = 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
| o g - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023— SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
<t _ _ _
| Ll B I - 630472 STRIPPER 19
R - - - qiii 18
|
| . 1 - | — — | - — 13=38684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT2 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
14

| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : c a0 0 SPRING. SHEAR T
: gfg THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ] 1 1 1 ] ] 356885 5 STOP, SHEAR 17
| INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. N - T = w N w 1-1320921-0 |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
|
| . WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N 1 1 1 1 1 3187073 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: | s INS. RANGE FOR SEAL P/N 1572468-1 IS 2.20-2.70 [.087-.1086 N 2 21 2 1 1 1 651333205 5 ANV IL g

= 7
| g| £ ZCL APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER -
: = & FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT fo —— : w w w w — T ES RS G TR
| = QUALTIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 23 —— : w w w w SREErE Cicih S O00F cRiveh -
| Y a »
: |k gfg CRIMP HEIGHT FOR 1.5mm® WIRE CALCULATED BY TYCO. N > 21 2 | 1 1 1 3683454 2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
B nE N 1 ] ] ] ] 1455388 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: i N > | 21 2 | 1 1 ] | —456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

VIEW B ROTATED 180° 5 m ST . [TEW

: = N WARN I NG : a— 34) e 771-76 ?2 . 71‘ 6 ‘ 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON) A
: ON INSTALL/—\TION, SET WIRE |I aTyY REQD PER ASSY —_ T— FPARTS LIST —

o DIMENSIONS: mm L[INCHES] — _ _
: ; DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE S i i )
| . SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS COLERANCES LNl Eoc - S E—
E BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = ] TR L oE TR T oF THOUSE FUBACKHURST | o ey Tuee stestronos
| o ; HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 5> BLC DEC +- CHKC - REL E]ﬁgsg%uﬁ Horr isburg, PA 17105-3B08
| 2| 2 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING e - 3 PLC DEC #- '
g “ ANGLES + - “UOFINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL Bl ib
| o| 8 [orsT [TEM 34 LOCATION LONG POSITION SURF TEXTURE: o/ HD—-1 APPL
| = A SEE ECMN 015A-0441-04| LJL [JUNO4 SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 GU I DE O':': W I RE BARREL FIF]| LTRE EEVISION RECORD AFPFE | DATE ggmggEEggééséOngAﬁle — @ NO W 5 2 8 3 9 6 /I oF 'I A
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
; R : 5 5 = 4 5 55772 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528396-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528396-1

